
Coventry Juniors 1973 Season

Compiled By
Stuart Staite-Aris

October 2019
and Associates



Year Date Event Opponent Home or Away Won or Lost Coventry Score Opponent Score Additional Notes
1973 12/04/1973 Junior Championship HOME Two mini-junior tournaments included as Part of a "White Helmets" display meeting
1973 12/10/1973 Junior Challenge Peterborough AWAY L 28 50 Full 13 heat match - Joint Junior team with Ipswich



Coventry Bees Junior Results 1973 Season

Heat 1 R 3 Heat 9 Fell Remounted R 1

B 1 B 3

72.6 W 2 71.0 W 2

74.0 Ken Anderson Y Ns 75.0 Ken Anderson Y Ns

Heat 2 R 0 Heat 10 Fell Remounted 1st R 1

B 1 B Ns

71.4 W 3 71.2 W 2

73.6 Peter Benjamin Y 2 72.0 John Hedderick Y 3

Heat 3 R 1 Heat 11 R 1

B 0 B 3

70.6 W 3 72.0 W 2

73.0 Tony Gillias Y 2 72.8 Barry Swift Y Ns

Heat 6 R 3 Heat 13 R 0

B 2 B 3

71.0 W 1 70.0 W 2

Kevin Young Y 0 Jan Scherzinger Y 1

Heat 7 R 0 Heat 14 R 3

B 2 B 0

70.4 W 3 71.4 W 2

Tony Gillias Y 1 Colin Pestell Y 1

Heat 4 Crashed R C Heat 12 R 4th

Mt B R B 5th

81.0 W 2nd 1 min W 1st

81.8 Vic Artus Y 1st 56.6 Mick Adams Y 3rd

Peter Brown GW 2nd

Heat 5 R 3rd Gordon Matthews RW 6th

B 5th

99.0 W 2nd Heat 15 5 Starters Only R 3rd

Gordon Matthews Y 4th B 2nd

Alan Artus GW 1st W
Alan Artus Y 1st

Heat 8 R 3rd Dave Hallam GW

B 5th RW

1 min W 4th GB

18.8 Dave Hallam Y 1st

Glynn Lloyd GW 2nd

Gordon Matthews RW 6th

Jan Scherzinger

Bob Old

Chris Drewett

Solos Grand Final Solos Grand Final

John Hedderick Kevin Young

Peter Benjamin

Paul Norman

Solos Encouragement Trophy
Solos Achievment Trophy Heat 1

Solos Achievment Trophy Heat 2

Colin Pestell

Mal McKeown

Outfits Six Chair Helter Skelter - 6 Laps

Peter Benjamin

Thursday April 12th 1973

Tournament of Thrills

Alan Artus

Glynn Lloyd

Meeting Number

Competition

Meeting Date

1

Dave Hallam

Paul Norman

Vic Artus

John Hedderick

Solos Encouragement Trophy Heat 1

Barry Swift

Jan Scherzinger

Jeff Shirley

Solos Encouragement Trophy Heat 3

Barry Swift

Speedway Solos

Sidecar Outfits

Solos Encouragement Trophy Heat 2

Dave Heller

Colin Pestell

Solos Consolation Race

Mal McKeown

Kevin Young

Tony Gillias

Bob Old Mal McKeown

Dave Hallam

Outfits Stadium Scratch Race Heat 1 - 4 Laps

Mick Adams

Peter Brown

Outfits Stadium Scratch Race Heat 2 - 5 Laps

Glynn Lloyd

Bob Old

Alan Artus

Paul Norman

Vic Artus

Outfits Stadium Scratch Race Final - 6 Laps

Dave Lloyd

Dave Lloyd

John Hedderick

Mal McKeown Jeff Shirley

Jeff Shirley

Bob Old

Outfits Seven Chair Grand Slam - 6 Laps

Jeff Shirley

Dave Heller

Tony Gillias

Solos Achievment Trophy Heat 3

Composite Meeting

Including White Helmets Display Team

Solos Achievment Trophy

Solos 2nd Consolation Race



Coventry Bees Junior Results 1973 Season

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOT BP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOT BP

Alan Witt 1 3 1' 2' 7 2 Frank Smith 2 1' 2 2 R 7 1

Steve Osborn 3 2' 2 2 9 1 Roy Carter (R/R) R/R R/R R/R R/R R/R

Richard Greer (Capt) 3 3 3 2' 11 1 Mike Lanham 0 0 1' Ns 1 1

Jack Walker Fx Ns Ns Ns 0 Trevor Jones 1' 2 3 Fx 1 7 1

Brian Clark 3 3 3 3 12 Ted Howgego 2 2 Ns 3 1 8

Roy Sizmore 3 2' 1 F 3 9 1 Jeff Shirley F 1 0 Ns 1

Ken Matthews 1 0 0 1 2 Dave Gooderham 0 2 Ns 1 0 3

Denny Morter 1 0 1

50 5 28 3

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Home Away

Heat 1 1 Alan Witt R 1 Heat 8 2 Steve Osborn R 2

2 Steve Osborn B 3 7 Ken Matthews B 0

70.2 1 Frank Smith W 2 72.0 2 Roy Carter (R/R) Denny Morter W 1

2 Roy Carter (R/R) Dave Gooderham Y 0 7 Dave Gooderham Trevor Jones Y 3

Heat 2 6 Roy Sizmore R 3 Heat 9 5 Brian Clark R 3

7 Ken Matthews B 1 4 Jack Walker B 0

72.0 6 Jeff Shirley W F 71.2 3 Mike Lanham W 1

7 Dave Gooderham Y 2 6 Jeff Shirley Frank Smith Y 2

Heat 3 5 Brian Clark Re Run R 3 Heat 10 1 Alan Witt R 1

4 Jack Walker B Fx 2 Steve Osborn B 2

70.2 5 Ted Howgego W 2 72.4 5 Ted Howgego W 3

4 Trevor Jones Y 1 4 Trevor Jones Y Fx

Heat 4 3 Richard Greer (Capt) R 3 Heat 11 3 Richard Greer (Capt) R 3

6 Roy Sizmore B 2 7 Ken Matthews B 1

71.6 3 Mike Lanham W 0 71.8 1 Frank Smith W 2

7 Dave Gooderham Y 1 2 Roy Carter (R/R) Denny Morter Y 0

Heat 5 5 Brian Clark R 3 Heat 12 1 Alan Witt R 2

4 Jack Walker Ken Matthews B 0 4 Jack Walker Roy Sizmore B 3

70.6 1 Frank Smith W 1 73.8 3 Mike Lanham Dave Gooderham W 0

2 Roy Carter (R/R) Ted Howgego Y 2 5 Ted Howgego Y 1

Heat 6 1 Alan Witt R 3 Heat 13 3 Richard Greer (Capt) R 2

2 Steve Osborn B 2 5 Brian Clark B 3

72.8 3 Mike Lanham W 0 72.4 1 Frank Smith Mt W R

6 Jeff Shirley Y 1 4 Trevor Jones Y 1

Heat 7 3 Richard Greer (Capt) R 3

6 Roy Sizmore B 1

71.4 5 Ted Howgego W 0

4 Trevor Jones Y 2

Rider`s Substitute Col Pts Rider`s Substitute Col Pts

Heat 14 Roy Carter R 4th Heat 19 R F

John Davis B Ns B 3

58.0 Pop Steve Osborn W 3rd 73.0 W 1

Alan Roy Sizmore Y 1st Paul Mills Y 2

Geoff Ken Matthews GW 2nd

Heat 20 R 3

Heat 15 R F B 2

B 2 72.0 Dave Gooderham W 1

80.4 W 1 Y 0

Mike Vangucci Y 3

Heat 21 R 3

Heat 16 Mt R R B 1

B 2 72.0 W 2

81.6 Tom Albery W 1 Roy Sizmore Y 0

Y 3

Heat 22 R 0

Heat 17 B 2

73.2 W 3

Barry Chiesa Ken Matthews Y 1

Nad Notnud (Danny Dunton) 1st

87.6 Ken Greer 2nd Heat 23 R 1

Ken Chiesa B

Mick Walsh 3rd 86.4 W 3

Bill Davis Y 2

Bill Whizz

Fred Iwell Heat 24 R

B

Heat 18 R 2 80.6 W

B 3 Denny Belcher Y
90.8 W 1

Graham Wesley Y 0 Heat 25 R 1

B 3

93.2 W 2

Graham Wesley Y 0

Heat 26 R F

B R

74.6 W 2

Frank Smith Y 3

Richard Greer

Brian Clark

Veterans Grand Final

Mike Vangucci

Roger Elmore

Bob Jones

Panthers 79 Revenge

Richard Knight

Andy Buck

Frank Smith

Veterans Consolation

George Bason

Jeff Shirley

Panthers 79

Richard Knight

Andy Buck

Steven Day

Roy Sizmore

4 2

Tony Daniels

Tom Albery

Staff Scramble

Geoff Buck

Fred Walker

Paul Mills

3

2

Bob Jones

Ted Howgego

Denny Morter

Panthers Farewell Heat 2

Brian Clark

Phil Cornwall

Richard Greer

Trevor Jones

Panthers Farewell Heat 4

Panthers Farewell Final

3

24

Panthers Farewell Heat 3

5

3

Steven Day

Steve Osborn

8

5

7

33

8

TOTAL

4

5

28

11

2

19

12

1

27

Panthers Farewell Heat 1

50 28

5 1

24

3

2 4

18

3

33

30

3

21

36

Meeting Number

ResultCompetition

Meeting Date

Home Team

Away Team

2

7

Friday October 12th 1973

Junior Challenge Match

COVENTRY-IPSWICH

Peterborough

Coventry and Ipswich Junior Select

50-28

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

66

4 2

5

7

5

8

4

4 2

408 26

1

Alan Witt

Jeff Shirley

16

14

1

45

Mike Lanham

Ron Orchard

Veterans Ralley Heat 1

Bill Davis

Veterans Ralley Heat 2

George Bason

Roger Elmore

N Baker

PETERBOROUGH

Denny Belcher

Second Half

Mechanics 2 Lap Stampede

Harry Davis

Jeff Shirley

TOTAL

11

4

4
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